
Handicap Directory
HELFRICH GOLF COURSE
ID# Player iCap Black Blue White Green Email

201 Adcock, Mark 7.0 7 5 2 +1 madcock@twc.com

74 Adler, Nolan 25.4 27 24 20 16 nolanadler@yahoo.com

203 Algaier, Jeff 15.0 15 13 10 7 jeffalgaier@gmail.com

93 Anslinger, Brandon 13.0 13 11 8 5 banslinger@hotmail.com

118 Ashby, Dalton 17.2 18 16 12 9 Daltonashby1027@gmail.com

84 Ashby, Donnie 15.4 16 14 10 7 donaldsashby@gmail.com

83 Ashby, Royce 7.8 7 5 2 0 Ashby.Royce@yahoo.com

207 Atkins, Jim 5.7 5 3 0 +2 jatkins308@gmail.com

9 Austin, Nick 8.7 8 6 3 1 naustin331@gmail.com

208 Babb, Byron 9.2 9 7 4 1 bjbabb@apextool.org

163 Babb, Tanner 43.5 47 44 38 33 tanner.babb@evsck12.com

209 Babb, Terry 14.8 15 13 9 6 tbabb@apextool.org

182 Bagby, Brent 17.9 19 16 13 9 babagby54@gmail.com

138 Bagby, Brock 17.1 18 15 12 8 brock.a.bagby@gmail.com

212 Bagby, Keith 8.1 8 6 3 0 keithbagby7777@yahoo.com

213 Bailey, Brian 12.9 13 11 8 5 baileys.03@hotmail.com

214 Bailey, Randy 16.9 17 15 12 8 rngbailey@aol.com

155 Barnes, Glen 14.4 15 13 9 6 gbarnes@vomactruck.com

156 Barnes, Jackson 30.7 33 30 25 21 jacksonb@oswaldmarketing.com

121 Barnett, Clifton 41.1 44 41 36 31 cbarnett@mel-kaymechanical.com

19 Beard, Larry 15.0 15 13 10 7 beardster90@yahoo.com

3 Bender, Bob 19.9 21 18 15 11 bvbender@wowway.com

1 Benedict, Mike 22.3 23 21 17 13 mbenedict@impfas.com

220 Berry, Dan 7.0 7 5 2 +1 hscdberry@gmail.com

132 Bertram, Ryan 5.5 5 3 0 +2 ryanbertram4@gmail.com

133 Black, Ryan 14.7 15 13 9 6 ryan.black319@gmail.com

103 Blankenberger, Adam 17.1 18 15 12 8 ablankenberger17@gmail.com

53 Blanton, Jerry 19.7 21 18 14 11 jerryblanton5@gmail.com

225 Boyle, Jim 10.8 11 9 5 3 jandj5411@yahoo.com

15 Bradford, Jeff 13.3 14 11 8 5 jeffrey_bradford@nal.com

18 Bradford, Peyton 13.9 14 12 9 5 peytonbradford01@gmail.com

178 Brooks, Joe 20.5 21 19 15 12 jcbrooks1@yahoo.com

117 Brothers Jr, Drexel 7.4 7 5 2 +1 drexelb@aol.com

97 Brown, Chris 9.6 9 7 4 1 ckbrown99@yahoo.com
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200 Brown, Kyle 25.1 27 24 20 16 cardinalsphan918@yahoo.com

120 Brunson, Curt 16.0 16 14 11 7 curtbrunson@hotmail.com

137 Burns, Fr. Dusty 22.5 24 21 17 14 fatherburns@gmail.com

12 Butts, Adam 11.8 12 10 6 3 ajbmdkingpin62@yahoo.com

406 Canaday, Kelvin 16.8 17 15 11 8 k-canaday@sbcglobal.net

191 Cardin, Greg 22.3 23 21 17 13 grc2021@live.com

235 Cardin, Terry 3.5 3 1 +2 +4 trcardin@yahoo.com

22 Carlton, Kevin 11.7 12 10 6 3 kcarlton2222@yahoo.com

159 Chandler, Dane 10.3 10 8 5 2 danechandler@icloud.com

194 Church, Jared 11.9 12 10 7 4 jrd_church@yahoo.com

42 Clark, Mark 20.1 21 19 15 11 markclarkin424@gmail.com

55 Claybourn, Doug 9.7 10 7 4 1 dougclaybourn@gmail.com

11 Collins, Geoff 4.9 4 2 +1 +3 geoffcollins5@gmail.com

239 Cook, Tom 10.3 10 8 5 2 1923kidd@gmail.com

211 Coomes, Brandon 23.2 24 22 18 14 brandoncoomes2001@gmail.com

136 Coudret, Matthew 14.1 14 12 9 6 mdcoudret@gmail.com

174 Coudret, Nick 12.7 13 11 7 4 mrcoudret@gmail.com

95 Craig, Patrick 5.7 5 3 0 +2 pc32@evansville.edu

243 Danks, Dirk 15.6 16 14 10 7 dwd1539@yahoo.com

34 Dant, Jordan 7.2 7 5 2 +1 jodant06@yahoo.com

195 Dedmond, Max 23.4 25 22 18 14 mdedmond41@gmail.com

246 Delong, Doug 1.8 1 +1 +4 +6 dodelong86@gmail.com

128 Delong, Jared 7.9 8 6 2 0 Deloj2@gmail.com

37 Deputy, Matt 9.0 9 7 4 1 msd4476@gmail.com

247 Deputy, Steve 19.6 20 18 14 11 sdep1028@yahoo.com

169 DeWig, Chad 22.8 24 22 18 14 cjdewig@gmail.com

144 Dowdy, Drake 14.8 15 13 9 6 ddowdy@mel-kaymechanical.com

123 Dowdy, Eric 27.4 29 26 22 18 edowdy70@yahoo.com

124 Dowdy, Justin 20.7 22 19 15 12 Justin.Dowdy@toyota.com

54 Effinger, Clem 20.2 21 19 15 11 coolcamper812@gmail.com

17 Eickhoff, Caleb 7.4 7 5 2 +1 caleb.eickhoff@trivalencetech.com

72 Elfrich, Dave 28.4 30 28 23 19 elfrich.d@gmail.com

251 Evans, Bill 15.7 16 14 10 7 bllevns@hotmail.com

162 Fedolfi, Mike 5.8 5 3 0 +2 mike.fedolfi@crown.com

51 Fehr, Glen 7.5 7 5 2 +1 glenfehr11@gmail.com

44 Fleming, Ben 19.5 20 18 14 11 befleming5119@yahoo.com

Page 2 of 7       10/31/2022



ID# Player iCap Black Blue White Green Email

25 Fleming, Jake +0.5 +2 +3 +6 +8 jacobfleming028@gmail.com

256 Folz, Matt 13.1 13 11 8 5 mfolz@hsccpa.com

166 Folz, Mike 25.8 27 25 21 17 folzmike@gmail.com

274 Ford, Nelson 17.8 18 16 12 9 brokenteegolf@gmail.com

105 Gallo, Derek 8.7 8 6 3 1 d22gallo00@gmail.com

135 Garrett, Larry 8.2 8 6 3 0 ZLG0063@hotmail.com

5 Gentil, Rylan N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A rylan.gentil@gmail.com

261 Georgette, Rick 13.8 14 12 8 5 rgjette@yahoo.com

4 Goebel, Matt 11.5 12 9 6 3 mgoebel@hasgoe.com

153 Grosheart, Jim 11.1 11 9 6 3 jallen542@aol.com

96 Grosheart, Jonathan 6.5 6 4 1 +2 jgrosheart89@gmail.com

30 Grossman, Keith 15.4 16 14 10 7 keith.grossman@wfafinet.com

192 Grossman, Kyle 14.6 15 13 9 6 grossman.kyle12@gmail.com

199 Harpenau, Jeff 11.3 11 9 6 3 jsharpenau@gmail.com

268 Harpenau, Rich 14.6 15 13 9 6 harpenar@gmail.com

269 Hart, Ken 17.9 19 16 13 9 klhart@wowway.com

223 Hartman, Mark 12.0 12 10 7 4 mark@5starsecuritysystems.com

109 Hayes, Adam 37.8 41 38 33 28 adam_hayes@icloud.com

183 Herrenbruck, Bruce 10.7 11 9 5 2 twocanbruce57@gmail.com

175 Herrenbruck, David 13.8 14 12 8 5 davidherrenbruck@gmail.com

184 Herrenbruck, Nick 6.3 6 4 1 +2 team50we@yahoo.com

170 Herrmann, Jake 22.4 24 21 17 14 jherrmann@mwrsm.com

36 Hertel, Jesse N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Jesse.Hertel.21@gmail.com

101 Higdon, Kevin 7.6 7 5 2 +1 k.higdonll@aol.com

273 Higgins, Harlen 21.5 23 20 16 13 hrhiggins@twc.com

60 Higgins, Richard 16.0 16 14 11 7 rfhiggins2003@gmail.com

157 Hobbs, Houston 20.9 22 19 16 12 houston@bmbevansville.com

64 Hobgood, Jaryd 13.2 13 11 8 5 jarydhobgood@yahoo.com

216 Hoefling, David 13.5 14 12 8 5 dwhoefling@gmail.com

275 Hoelting, Chuck N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ckhoelting@twc.com

193 Hoffman, Jeff 10.4 10 8 5 2 hoffplumb@gmail.com

278 Hrvatin, Jack 10.3 10 8 5 2 jahrvatin@gmail.com

206 Jarboe, David 27.2 29 26 22 18 davidpjarboe16@gmail.com

281 Jewell, Jeff 3.1 2 0 +2 +5 jeff.jewell@insightbb.com

282 Johann, Brad 9.7 10 7 4 1 kbjohann318@gmail.com

10 Jones, Eric 15.4 16 14 10 7 osueric27@gmail.com
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283 Jourdan, Dustin 3.1 2 0 +2 +5 dustation12@hotmail.com

171 Jourdan, Jeremy 14.2 15 12 9 6 frog2494@hotmail.com

284 Jourdan, Tony 17.6 18 16 12 9 tonyhotstove@hotmail.com

92 Kempin, Scott 28.2 30 27 23 19 skempin@twc.com

125 Kiefer, Ryan 12.0 12 10 7 4 ryankiefer16@gmail.com

286 Knight, Jerry 8.9 9 7 3 1 jkf4d7480@gmail.com

45 Kohlmeyer, Andy N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A akkohlm@gmail.com

110 Kollker, Blake 17.4 18 16 12 9 blakekollker@gmail.com

142 Kollker, Lance N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A lkoller@etfcu.org

288 Koressel, Dan 15.7 16 14 10 7 dannyk47712@gmail.com

179 Krizan, Austin 8.8 9 7 3 1 akkrizan97@gmail.com

190 Krizan, Kevin 10.9 11 9 5 3 krizbiz29@gmail.com

56 Krohn, Dylan N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A dylankrohn@fcte.com

20 Lamb, Korey 11.1 11 9 6 3 lambboys479@gmail.com

437 Lampkins, Bill 7.4 7 5 2 +1 walampkins@gmail.com

86 Lampkins, Tom 11.6 12 10 6 3 tom_lampkins@yahoo.com

75 Lannert, Jake 16.2 17 14 11 8 jlannert@eckart.com

115 Lappe, Dave 19.4 20 18 14 11 davelappe@lappeheatingandair.com

91 Lappe, Drew 6.1 6 4 1 +2 dtlappe@icloud.com

27 Lappe, Ed 7.3 7 5 2 +1 eds444@aol.com

295 Lasher, Tony 37.8 41 38 33 28 realtor@evansville.net

106 Laswell, Steve 14.0 14 12 9 6 stevelaswell809@gmail.com

41 Leaf, Nick 4.4 4 2 +1 +4 n_leaf@yahoo.com

401 Lehman, Bob 17.5 18 16 12 9 lehbob1960@gmail.com

16 Lloyd Jr., Russell 20.4 21 19 15 12 Russell.lloydjr@gmail.com

299 Lowey, Wesley 18.9 20 17 14 10 wformula@aol.com

172 Macke, Ben 13.9 14 12 9 5 benmacke@gmail.com

122 Macke, Craig 7.6 7 5 2 +1 craig.macke@graybar.com

6 Mackey, Brett 10.2 10 8 5 2 mackeybd@gmail.com

26 Mackey, Brian 12.8 13 11 7 4 florguy1@yahoo.com

176 Marsh, Lorenzo 19.1 20 18 14 10 lorenzo.a.marsh@gmail.com

2 Martin, Jesse 21.6 23 20 16 13 jesse.martin@skanska.com

98 Martin, Pat 23.2 24 22 18 14 patrickleemartin1955@gmail.com

85 Mason, Mike 5.7 5 3 0 +2 wmasonandson@gmail.com

24 Mathews, Donnie 16.9 17 15 12 8 mathewsdonnie@gmail.com

32 Mathews, Drew 1.3 0 +2 +4 +6 drewmathews10@gmail.com
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102 Mayes, Robbie 17.3 18 16 12 9 robbiemayes13@yahoo.com

31 McAtee, Dave 1.9 1 +1 +4 +6 mcateegolfshop@msn.com

107 McAtee, Michael 3.3 2 1 +2 +5 mmcatee3135@gmail.com

40 McClarney, Tim 5.0 4 2 0 +3 timmcclarney@gmail.com

71 McGinness, Zach 18.6 19 17 13 10 zachmcginness23@gmail.com

181 Messal, Mark N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A drmessal@gmail.com

308 Michels, Trevor 17.2 18 16 12 9 trmichels@aol.com

33 Miller, Logan 13.6 14 12 8 5 lmiller@sage-health.com

205 Mitchell, Alex 8.2 8 6 3 0 alwmitchell04@live.com

21 Mitchell, Drew 6.9 6 4 1 +1 mitchelld.282@gmail.com

314 Mitchell, Jim 13.7 14 12 8 5 mitchelljimmy70@gmail.com

315 Moore, Dan 16.1 17 14 11 8 cadwmoore@gmail.com

316 Moore, Kevin 12.3 12 10 7 4 kmoore@schultheis.net

13 Morgan, Mike 11.4 11 9 6 3 Mikeymo2385@gmail.com

177 Naef, Jason 10.5 10 8 5 2 jasonnaef79@gmail.com

319 Nation, Sam 7.3 7 5 2 +1 snation45golf@gmail.com

320 Newton, Charles 17.9 19 16 13 9 charlie.newton1@gmail.com

188 Nichols, Daniel 17.2 18 16 12 9 djn5367@yahoo.com

108 Niemeier, Brad 12.2 12 10 7 4 brad.niemeier@azzippizza.com

67 Niemeier, Craig 0.2 +1 +3 +5 +8 cniemeier8@gmail.com

82 Niemeier, Gary 14.7 15 13 9 6 gary.niemeier@evsck12.com

111 Niemeier, Kyle 4.1 3 1 +1 +4 kniemeier66@gmail.com

134 Odom, Gregory 17.1 18 15 12 8 odoms3@wowway.com

324 Oeth, Blake 8.3 8 6 3 0 boeth@evansvilledayschool.org

43 Patton, Joe 14.2 15 12 9 6 rhshoops@wowway.com

204 Patton, Mitchell 9.3 9 7 4 1 mitchpatton42@gmail.com

48 Perigo, David 18.1 19 16 13 9 dperigo@hilliard.com

78 Pierre, Josh 13.5 14 12 8 5 joshua.pierre33@gmail.com

46 Price, Matt 3.9 3 1 +2 +4 mprice56@ymail.com

329 Pritchett, Steve 6.0 5 4 1 +2 surp@wowway.com

49 Raben, Tyler 5.3 5 3 0 +3 trabiotch@gmail.com

14 Raisor, John 12.6 13 11 7 4 jbpharr2000@yahoo.com

113 Ralston, Jeff 4.2 3 2 +1 +4 jralston27@gmail.com

23 Reddington, Britt 5.2 5 3 0 +3 britt.reddington54@gmail.com

141 Ricketts, Adam 22.3 23 21 17 13 adamr@alvaelectricinc.com

330 Ritter, Jay 7.5 7 5 2 +1 jritter@pioneeroil.net
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7 Robinson, Chris 16.1 17 14 11 8 chrismikerob@yahoo.com

50 Ross, Dustin 6.8 6 4 1 +1 dustinross12@yahoo.com

114 Rothgerber, Gary 8.1 8 6 3 0 garyrothgerber@gmail.com

68 Rueger, Blake 35.3 38 35 30 26 blake.rueger@gmail.com

333 Sabelhaus, Herb 13.4 14 11 8 5 herbnjerri@gmail.com

57 Scarafia, Clay 12.5 13 10 7 4 cscarafia@sscinc.com

52 Schimmell, Chuck 7.3 7 5 2 +1 cas121971@gmail.com

340 Schmidt, Brian 3.4 3 1 +2 +4 brianandcarolschmidt@gmail.com

145 Schneider, Marc 15.9 16 14 11 7 marcs@arc-construction.com

444 Schreiber, Jerry 0.0* +1 +3 +6 +8 tammy@nmbungeinc.com

445 Schreiber, Troy 0.0* +1 +3 +6 +8 tammy@nmbungeinc.com

127 Schultz, Mark 13.0 13 11 8 5 MSchultz@langcompany.com

99 Schulz, Ryan 3.2 2 1 +2 +5 rschulz@kddk.com

62 Schweikhart, Daniel 8.5 8 6 3 0 dwschweikhart12@gmail.com

89 Shetler, Andrew 8.9 9 7 3 1 atshetler1@gmail.com

116 Simpson, Dave 15.2 16 13 10 7 dsimpson@indianatube.com

90 Simpson, Max 8.7 8 6 3 1 msimpson21@icloud.com

38 Slaton, Dustin 7.3 7 5 2 +1 slatonda@gmail.com

39 Slaton, Logan 5.1 4 3 0 +3 lslaton41@gmail.com

35 Smith, Chase 18.0 19 16 13 9 chase.m.l.smith@gmail.com

345 Snyder, Tom 20.4 21 19 15 12 tom.snyder3557@gmail.com

28 Spaetti, Luke 13.9 14 12 9 5 lspaetti@aol.com

148 Stauber, Jacob 15.5 16 14 10 7 destaub6@gmail.com

69 Swallows, Larry 9.0 9 7 4 1 jaseville@wowway.com

187 Sweeney, Adam 21.4 22 20 16 13 asweeney70@gmail.com

349 Tenbarge, Bob 11.2 11 9 6 3 rten79@gmail.com

408 Tenbarge, Tim 11.9 12 10 7 4 tht73prnd@gmail.com

350 Tornatta, Mark 29.0 31 28 24 20 mtornatta@hotmail.com

351 Torrence, Bob 8.8 9 7 3 1 teetimetorrence@gmail.com

173 Trinkle, Alex 14.0 14 12 9 6 attrinkle034@gmail.com

180 Trinkle, Todd 13.7 14 12 8 5 todd.trinkle@infb.com

29 Turi, Dominic 11.6 12 10 6 3 domturi@yahoo.com

151 Turner, Alec 10.6 11 8 5 2 alec.turner96@gmail.com

202 Turner, Danny 13.6 14 12 8 5 dholla4@yahoo.com

355 Walker, John 9.2 9 7 4 1 hwhjwalker@sbcglobal.net

405 Wallace, Mark 5.3 5 3 0 +3 wallace.golf.69@gmail.com
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154 Wannemuehler, Keith 23.5 25 22 18 15 wannemuehlerkeith@gmail.com

196 Watkins, Eric 15.8 16 14 10 7 eric.watkins@astrazeneca.com

100 Weber, Mike 24.3 26 23 19 15 web@mwrsm.com

81 Weinzapfel, Alex 5.6 5 3 0 +2 aw332@evansville.edu

79 Weinzapfel, Brent 9.2 9 7 4 1 bweinzapfel21@gmail.com

73 Weinzapfel, Jake 8.5 8 6 3 0 jweinzap@gmail.com

140 Weinzapfel, Joe 19.5 20 18 14 11 joeweinzap@gmail.com

47 Weinzapfel, Mac 10.5 10 8 5 2 mac@siemersglass.com

189 Weinzapfel, Tim 18.7 19 17 13 10 timw@prorehab-pc.com

185 Weinzapfel, Tom 8.2 8 6 3 0 tweinzapfel@msn.com

197 West, Trevor 20.7 22 19 15 12 tkwest98@gmail.com

149 Wiley, Alex 11.6 12 10 6 3 adwiley02@gmail.com

360 Will Jr., Jim 3.7 3 1 +2 +4 jameswilljr1@gmail.com

8 Will, Bryan 10.4 10 8 5 2 bwill731@gmail.com

198 Williams, Tate 13.0 13 11 8 5 tate.williams93@gmail.com

87 Wilsman, Stacey 22.5 24 21 17 14 sawmmw@aol.com

186 Wines, Aaron 7.5 7 5 2 +1 ap.wines1@gmail.com

61 Wolf, Bryan 11.7 12 10 6 3 brywolf22@gmail.com

410 Wolf, Dave 15.4 16 14 10 7 dlwolf13@netzero.net

88 Woods, Daniel 5.0 4 2 0 +3 dwoods8685@gmail.com

130 Worthington, Jeff 20.1 21 19 15 11 jeffworthington@hotmail.com

131 Worthington, Logan 18.1 19 16 13 9 Logan.worthington4@gmail.com

129 Zirkelbach, Clayton 3.9 3 1 +2 +4 claytonz213@gmail.com
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